PHL philadelphia international airport



June 26, 2018 Contact: Mary Flannery 215.937.5424 mary.flannery@phl.org

## PHL Unveils Exhibit Celebrating the Super Bowl LII Champion Philadelphia Eagles

**PHILADELPHIA** — A new exhibit paying tribute to the Philadelphia Eagles' victory in Super Bowl LII and to Eagles Team Hall of Fame players and personnel opened today.

The exhibit, located in Terminal A-East and accessible to ticketed passengers, is part of *Wawa Welcome America's* official program. It will be on display until June 2019. Mayor Jim Kenney and Wawa Welcome America Executive Director Jeff Guaracino joined Airport CEO Chellie Cameron to celebrate the exhibit *Philadelphia Eagles: The Championship Seasons*.

"We are happy to share our excitement over the Eagles win with our traveling passengers," said Airport CEO Chellie Cameron. "This year-long display featuring the team's players and accomplishments will allow us all to celebrate an important part of Philadelphia sports history."

The exhibition features 6 championship seasons--1948, 1949, 1960, 1980, 2004, and 2017 including Super Bowl LII. Also featured are all 44 Eagles Team Hall of Famers along with an Eagles-produced video of the 2017 season and highlights of Super Bowl LII.

"As a lifelong Eagles fan, I am proud to see an exhibit honoring them at the airport," said Mayor Kenney. "Everyone visiting Philadelphia can now experience first-hand why we love this championship team."

Philadelphia Eagles President Don Smolenski said, "We take great pride in representing our city and are thrilled with this opportunity to showcase our team's history through the airport's nationally-recognized exhibit."

Philadelphia International Airport is owned and operated by the City of Philadelphia. The Airport is a self-sustaining entity that operates without the use of local tax dollars. It is one of the largest economic engines in Pennsylvania, generating an estimated \$15.4 billion in spending annually and supporting more than 96,300 full-time jobs for the 11-county Philadelphia MSA.

www.phl.org